
Fixture List Settle & Giggleswick Golf Club 2023 

M – Men        L – Ladies     T – TOFFS     G – Giggleswick School     M/L – Men/Ladies 

MARCH     

Thurs 23-Mar T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Sat 25-Mar All Social Captains Drive In 

Sun 26-Mar M Stableford Winter League 

Thurs 30-Mar T Away  Ghyll 

APRIL     

Sat 01-Apr L Social Ladies Opening Competition 

Sun 02-Apr M/L Medal Monthly Medal 

Wed 05-Apr L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 06-Apr T Trophy C.E. Wright Trophy 

Sun 09-Apr M Trophy Bernard Cox Trophy 

Wed 12-Apr L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 13-Apr T Home Lansil   

Sat 15-Apr L Stableford Saturday Stableford 

Sun 16-Apr M Trophy John Moore Foursomes 

Wed 19-Apr L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 20-Apr T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Sat 22-Apr L Home Handicap v Morecambe 1pm 

Sun 23-Apr M Trophy Riseley Trophy 

Wed 26-Apr L Stableford Summer League 

Wed 26-Apr G  G v OGGS 

Thurs 27-Apr T Home Great Harwood 

Sat 29-Apr L Medal  Saturday Medal 

Sun 30-Apr M/ L Medal Monthly Medal 

MAY     

Wed 03-May L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 04-May T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Fri 05-May All Social Club roll up 

Sun 07-May L Away Handicap v Dunnerholme 

Sun 07-May M Trophy Harold Lambert   

Wed 10-May L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 11-May T Away Stonyhurst 

Fri 12-May All Social Club roll up 

Sat 13-May M Social Past Captains Day 

Sun 14-May M Away 3 Counties @ Casterton 

Sun 14-May M   Summer Stableford 

Tues 16-May T Away Colne 

Wed 17-May L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 18-May T Away Great Harwood 

Fri 19-May All Social Club roll up Pro-Am 

Sat 20-May L Stableford  Saturday Stableford 

Sun 21-May M Trophy Dutty's Cup 

Mon 22-May L Away Ladies Friendly v Bentham 

Wed 24-May L Stableford  Wednesday Stableford 

Thurs 25-May T Social TOFFS Roll up 



Fri 26-May L Home Bronze League v Kendal 

Sun 28-May M/L Trophy Memorial Trophy 

Tues 30-May M Away Dales League v Kirkby  Lonsdale 

Wed  31-May L Stableford Summer League 

JUNE     

Thurs 01-Jun T Away Sedbergh 

Fri 02-Jun All Social Club roll up 

Sat 03-Jun L Stableford Saturday Stableford 

Sun 04-Jun M Trophy Millenium Cup 

Tues 06-Jun M Open Seniors Open 

Tues 06-Jun L Away Bronze League v Kendal 

Wed 07-Jun L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 08-Jun T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Fri 09-Jun All Social Club roll up 

Sat 10-Jun M Away 9 Hole clubs @ Lansil 11.30 

Sat 10-Jun G  G v Sedbergh & Ampleforth 

Sun 11-Jun M/L Social Butterfield Cup 

Wed 14-Jun L Trophy Centenary Plate 

Thurs 15-Jun T Home Sedbergh 

Fri 16-Jun L Home Bronze League v Morecambe 

Sat 17-Jun M/L Away Friendly v Masham 

Sun 18-Jun M Trophy David Percy Memorial 

Wed 21-Jun L Trophy Garnett Trophy 

Thurs 22-Jun T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Fri 23-Jun All Social Club roll up Pro-Am 

Sat 24-Jun L Away Route Trophy - Grange Fell 

Sun 25-Jun M  Summer Stableford 

Sun 25-Jun L Home Handicap v Dunnerholme 1pm 

Mon 26-Jun L Away Bronze League v Barrow 

Wed 28-Jun L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 29-Jun T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Fri 30-Jun L Away Bronze League v Morecambe 

JULY     

Sun 02-Jul M Trophy Post Office Scratch/ Lawson Trophy 

Sun 02-Jul L Home Handicap v Windermere 1pm 

Tues 04-Jul M Home Dales League v Bentham 

Wed 05-Jul L Trophy Lawson Cup/ Mercer Bowl 

Thurs 06-Jul T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Fri 07-Jul All Social Club roll up 

Sun 09-Jul L Away Handicap v Windermere   

Sun 09-Jul M  Summer Stableford 

Mon 10-Jul L Home Bronze League v Barrow 

Tues 11-Jul M Home Dales League v Kirkby  Lonsdale 

Wed 12-Jul L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 13-Jul T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Fri 14-Jul All Social Club roll up 

Sat 15-Jul L Stableford Saturday Stableford 

Sun 16-Jul M/ L Medal Monthly Medal 



Sun 16-Jul L Away Handicap v Morecambe 

Tues 18-Jul M Home Dales League v Casterton 

Wed 19-Jul L Trophy Ladies Foursomes 

Thurs 20-Jul T Social TOFFS Captain Day 

Fri 21-Jul All Social Club roll up Pro-Am 

Sat 22-Jul L Social Ladies Past Captains 

Sun 23-Jul M Social Mens Captain Day 

Mon 24-Jul M Away Dales League v Bentham 

Wed 26-Jul L Medal  Wednesday Medal 

Thurs 27-Jul T Home Stonyhurst 

Fri 28-Jul All Social Club roll up 

Sat 29-Jul L Social Lady Captains Day 

Sun 30-Jul M Trophy Centenary Cup 

AUGUST     

Wed 02-Aug L Stableford  Wednesday Stableford 

Thurs 03-Aug T Home Ghyll   

Fri 04-Aug M Stableford Huntsworth Trophy @ Nelson 

Sat 05-Aug L Stableford Saturday Stableford 

Sun 06-Aug M/L Social Alternate Pairs 

Tues 08-Aug M Away Dales League v Casterton 

Wed 09-Aug L Trophy Centenary Club 

Thurs 10-Aug T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Sat 12-Aug M/L Club Day Presidents's Day 

Sun 13-Aug M  Summer Stableford 

Sun 13-Aug L  Ladies' Trip Sun/Mon/Tues 

Mon 14-Aug G  OGGS Wolstenholme Trophy 

Wed 16-Aug L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 17-Aug T Trophy Toffs Challenge Trophy 

Fri 18-Aug All Social Club roll up Pro-Am 

Sat 19-Aug L Stableford  Saturday Stableford 

Sun 20-Aug M Trophy Peter Robinson Cup 

Wed 23-Aug L Trophy Celebration Vase 

Sun 27-Aug M  3 Clubs and a Putter 

Wed 30-Aug L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 31-Aug T Away Lansil   

SEPTEMBER     

Sat 02-Sep L Open Ladies' Open 

Sun 03-Sep M Away Ingleborough Trophy 

Wed 06-Sep L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 07-Sep T Home Colne 

Sat 09-Sep L Stableford Saturday Stableford 

Sun 10-Sep M Away Ingleborough Trophy @ Bentham 

Wed 13-Sep L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 14-Sep T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Sat 16-Sep L Trophy Castleberg Cup 

Sun 17-Sep M Trophy Three Man Scramble 

Wed 20-Sep L Stableford Summer League 

Thurs 21-Sep T Social TOFFS Roll up 



Sun 24-Sep M Trophy Summer Medal Final 

Wed 27-Sep L Stableford Last Summer League 

Thurs 28-Sep T Social TOFFS Roll up 

OCTOBER     

Sun 01-Oct M Trophy Birkbeck Cup 

Wed 04-Oct L Stableford First Winter League 

Thurs 05-Oct T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Sun 08-Oct M Stableford First Winter League   

Wed 11-Oct L Stableford Winter League  

Thurs 12-Oct T Trophy Eric Ralph Trophy and AGM 

Sun 15-Oct M Bogey Winter League   

Wed 18-Oct L Stableford Winter League 

Thurs 19-Oct T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Sun 22-Oct M Stableford Winter League  

Wed 25-Oct L Stableford Winter League 

Thurs 26-Oct T Social TOFFS Roll up 

Sun 29-Oct M Bogey Winter League  

NOVEMBER      

Wed 08-Nov L AGM Ladies' AGM 

DECEMBER     

Sat 02-Dec L Social Christmas Cracker 

Sun 03-Dec M Stableford Turkey Shoot 

 


